WB-6 FIRST TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE ATHLETES HONORED

Pictured are the top 10 Conference finishers in order (L-R.)
Included are: Geneseos Justin Johnson (5th), Gavin Allison (6th), and Tyler Gehl (9th)

LEAFS 2ND IN THE WESTERN BIG 6 X-C CONFERENCE MEET

On Thursday, October 14th, the Leafs traveled to Sterlings Hoover Park to participate in the
Western Big-6 Cross Country Conference Meet. The field included teams from: East Moline
(United Township), Galesburg, Geneseo, Moline, Quincy, Rock Island, Rock Island (Alleman), and
Sterling, This is Geneseo$s (and Sterlings) 3rd year as members of the Western Big 6
Conference. The Leafs placed 3rd in 2019 and won it last fall (2020.) The Western Big 6
Conference was established in 1969. The league expanded to eight teams in 2019-20. The a

committee of administrators decided to keep the "Name Brand” Western Big é due to the tradition
that the conference has achieved.

The meet consists of only two races. A Girls Race followed by a Boys Race. Having always been
a member of conferences that ran "Lower Level” races such as F/S and JV Divisions, it has taken a
while fo adjust to the change. However, now that "The Dust has Settled”, it is a nice change to

have everyone on the fteam in one race. The Girls race started at 4:30 p.m. with the Boys race
following by one hour.

The teams were freated to a tremendous Mid-October Day with a daytime high of 70°. The

course was "Hard and Fast” despite rainfall during the previous week. I guess the ground was so
dry it just “Soaked Up the Rain”. There was virtually no wind and “Race-Time Temperatures were
in the mid 605. First Team All-Conference Honors were awarded to the “Top 10" Finishers. Second



Team All Conference Honors were awarded to places 11th through 20th. The Leafs entered the
meet as the defending WB-6 Champions and were aiming at going “"Back-fo-Back”. The Quincy
Blue Devils entered the meet as Co-Favorites and all the pre-meet hype was accurate. Each team
entered the race hoping to bring home the title. Excitement filled the air as all eight teams
“Toed da Line” to usher in Championship Meet Racing Season.

Leading the way for the Leafs were Senior Justin Johnson (5th Place in 16:31) and Junior Gavin
Allison (6th Place in 16:34). Justin and Gavin have traded off on the number one and two
positions on the team all season long. Joining them on the First Team All-Conference Team was
Junior Tyler Gehl who placed 9th overall and “"Stopped the Clock” at 16:49. Joining in on the fun
were Freshman Dylan Gehl (13th Place in 17:03), Sophomore Cooper Schaad (16th Place in 17:17),
and Sophomore Sam Mosbarger (19th Place in 17:24.) Each man earned “2nd Team All-Conference
Honors” by finishing in the Top 20. In case you havent been counting, thats SIX Maple Leafs on
the “All-Conference Teams”. Way to Roll, Men.

Not far behind were: Senior Isaac Kuster (22nd Place in 17:38), Senior Malakai Schaad (45th
Place in 18:28), Senior Carson Raya (53rd Place in 18:41), Junior Caleb Durian (63rd Place in 19:25),
Sophomore Austin Hull (73rd Place in 19:48), Freshman Mason Anderson (78th Place in 20:09),
Senior Simon Anderson (79th Place in 20:09), Junior Nathan Venneberg (81st Place in 20:12), Senior
Andrew Burke (82nd Place in 20:23), Freshman Jacob Taylor (93rd Place in 22:01), Sophomore
Ryley Rowold (95th Place in 22:19), Freshman Zach Meier (98th Place in 22:37), and Cameron
Baumgardner (108th Place in 24:26.) Seven team members were unable to race due fo injuries or
conflicts. Those men included: Junior Karson Emry, Freshman Christian Haney, Sophomore Bryce
Henderson, Freshman Max Johnson, Freshman Rylan Lambert, Freshman Taber Swanson, and
Freshman Dylan Whipple.

When the "Dust Had Settled”, the Quincy Blue Devils had come out on top to claim the WB6
Conference Championship with a score of 43. The Leafs were a close 2nd falling only 6 points
short of the title. If the teams had tied, the Leafs would have won the meet on the “Tie
Breaker” which is determined by whichever team had the highest placing 6th man. Last year, the
Leafs winning total was 51 points (10 ahead of Moline.) The team scored two less points than last
year. In addition, last year, the Leafs had 5 men in the first twenty (All-Conference) positions.
This year they had SIX. The bottom line is the Leafs didnt lose the meet....Quincy Won It.
Congratulations to the Quincy Blue Devils. They are a classy group of young men and we wish
them all the best at the upcoming IHSA Regional, Sectional, and State Meets. The other “Lesson”
to be learned is the fact that we cant achieve everything that we desire in life. In the words of
Head Maple Leaf XC Coach Todd Ehlert ,'Dream Big” ANYWAY!!L. Let this narrow defeat inspire
each and every one of us to strive to reach higher levels of commitment. The Price of Excellence
isnt easily attained. The powerful combination of “Passion and Purpose” is key. Anyone who has
ever participated in athletics has been "Knocked Down” before. The question isnt will it happen?
The question is HOW QUICKLY WILL YOU GET BACK UP!!!

So what is next? Every team member who is NOT in the Varsity Top 7 will race for the final ftime
this season on Tuesday, October 19th, at the Sterling 09/JV Invitational. The meet will take place



at Hoover Park. The Freshman race (girls and boys) will begin at 4:30 p.m. and Medals will be
awarded to the Top 5 Male and Female Finishers. The rest of the team will compete in the JV (or
Open Race) that will begin at 5:15 p.m. Both genders will race together with the Top 10 Male and
Female Finishers earning Medals. Later in the week, the Leafs will travel to Galesburgs Lake
Storey Park to participate in their assigned IHSA Regional Meet to be held on Saturday, October
23rd. The IHSA State Series limits each team to only seven runners. The Top 6 teams at the
Regional Meet will advance to the IHSA Metamora Sectional to be contested at Metamora’s Black
Partridge Park on Saturday, October 30th. The Top 7 teams in that meet will advance to the
STATE FINALS to be held at Peorias Historic Detweiller Park on Saturday, November 6th. Keep
"BRINGING IT” each and every day, Men. Great opportunities await.



PREP
CROSS COUNTRY |
WB6 MEET

Blue Devils
sweep Big 6
championships

Geneseo boys, girls
second; Miller and
Veloz shine for UT

JACKSON STONE
jstone@qctimes.com

STERLING — Quincy quitelit-
erally ran away with the Western
Big 6 cross country conference
championships at Hoover Park
in Sterling on Thursday.

But . Geneseo and United
Township made the Blue Devils
work for it.

The girls’ conference cham-
pionship race was first, and

~ the Panthers’
* Maddie Miller,

- who has already
won four races
this fall, was
the field’s best
shot at taking
down defending

i " champion from
Miller Quincy, Anna

Schuering.

And out of the gate, it was
close as Miller and Schuering
separated themselves from the
pack quickly. However, Schuer-
ing started to break away around
the two-mile mark and never let

up.

Miller finished second at 19:04.2, well
behind Schuering’s top time 0f 18:42.1,
but 21 seconds ahead of third place.

“It’s amazing to place second, it's a

great feeling;” Miller said. “Annais great

runner. I saw her up there, so I didn’t
slow down and I just tried to keep my
eyes up on her. She pulled me through
it. I'm happy with my place. There is

nothing to be upset about in my opin- -

ion. It's great because I wanted to finish
top three andIdid. Thereis nothingelse
I could have asked for”

It was Miller’s sixth top three finish
this season. She set a new PR back on
Aug. 11, with a time of 18:21.8, and is
well in line to have a chance to advance
in the postseason.

“This year we got a new coach and
I began to trust his training and I did
everything I had to do to get better”
Miller said. “Iput in the miles. Idid the
workouts. I showed up to practice and I
prayed to God it would be a great season
and it paid off. All those early mornings
and late nights definitely worked”

Theboysrace came down to a compe-
tition between Quincy’s Fiker Rosen and
Sterling’s Dale Johnson, with Rosen’s
kick at the end earning him his third win

.of the season and a conference champi-

onship at 15:18. Johnson came in right
behind at 15:21.2.

The top metro runner was again from
UT. The Panthers’ Logan Veloz placed
third with a time of 16:07.9. It was his
fourth top three finish this season.

“It’s a really rewarding finish be-
cause it’s always been a goal of mine to
be top five, and to get a podium finish is
really, really cool;” Veloz said. “I knew
those two guys were really good; they
are studs. I was just trying to keep pace
with them aslong asIcould. Iknewthey
would outlast me, but if I could try to
stick with them for as long as I could,
I knew they would pull me along to a
good finish”

UT’s Kade Rodgers (16:42.5) and
Noah Van Damme (16:46.6) also fin-
ished inside the top 10 to earn all-con-

: ference recognition.

But as a team, it was Geneseo that
shined. The Maple Leafs had three top
10 finishers in the boys’ race with Jus-
tin Johnson (16:31.7) placing fifth, Gavin
Allison (16:34.8) in sixth and Tyler Gehl
(16:49.2) earning ninth.

Those three performances, however,
weren’t quite enough to propel the Leafs
(49) past Quincy (43) for the team con-
ference championship. UT finished
third.

“We had a great race today, but
Quincy was awesome,” Geneseo coach
Todd Ehlert said. “They did a great job
running. Our guys ran really well, we
had a lot of personal bests and season
bests, so I'm not disappointed in any-
one’s effort. Quincy just stepped up.”

Quincy also swept the individual and
team wins in the girls race. The Blue
Devils finished with 28 points, 49 less
than secondalace Geneseo (77). Moline
(92) took third, followed by Alleman

' (104), Sterling (118), Rock Island (138)

and United Township (146).

“Getting second in bothracesis awe-
some,’ Ehlert said. “We have had a great
year so far, and it’s going to continue
next week hopefully. This should really
help out. Regionals are tough, but hope-
fully we do really well down there and
move on. That’s always been the goal”

Other metro girls who earned
all-conference for top 10 finishes in-

. clude Moline’s Alexis Havercamp

(19:53:3) and Abby Debieck (20:07.1),
Alleman’s Clarissa Ostrowski (20:09.7)
and Geneseo’s Jaide Flowers (20:19.9).
At the end of the awards ceremony,
it was announced that the coaches had
voted Schuering and Ficker as the girls
and boys WB6 Player of the Year.
IHSA Regionals will be held on Oct.
23 at various locations for each team.
Times and opponents are still TBD.



Date: 10/14/2021 T ] ]
Meet: Western Big 6 Cross Country Conference Meet
Site: Sterling's Hoover Park | ||
Conditions: Daytime high of 70°...5 mph winds...race temps mid 60's (NICE)
Racing Distance: 3.00 miles (course hard and fast)
Team Finish: Varstiy (2nd)
TIME |ATHLETE PL | R| 1-M 2-M 3-M | AVE.
1 16:31 |Justin Johnson-12 5 |var| 5:12 | 5:41 | 5:38 | 5:30
2 16:34 |Gavin Allison-11 6 |Var| 5:12 | 5:41 | 5:41 | 5:31
3 16:49 |Tyler Gehl-11 9 |Var| 5:22 | 5:47 | 5:40 | 5:36
4 17:03 [Dylan Gehl-09 13 |Var| 5:22 | 5:47 | 5:54 | 5:41
5 17:17 |Cooper Schaad-10 16 |Var| 5:22 | 5:47 | 6:08 | 5:45
6 17:24 [Sam Mosbarger-10 19 |var| 5:31 | 6:01 | 5:52 | 5:48
7 17:38 |Isaac Kuster-12 22 |var| 5:20 | 6:00 | 6:18 | 5:52
8 18:28 |Malakai Schaad-12 45 |Var| 6:01 | 6:21 | 6:06 | 6:09
9 18:41 |Carson Raya-12 53 |Var| 6:01 | 6:21 | 6:19 | 6:13
10 19:25 |Caleb Durian-11 63 |[Var| 5:34 | 6:13 | 6:38 | 6:28
11 19:48 |[Austin Hull-10 73 |var| 6:17 | 6:47 | 6:44 | 6:36
12 20:09 |Mason Anderson-09 78 |Var| 6:23 | 7:02 | 6:34 | 6:43
13 20:09 [Simon Anderson-12 79 |Var| 6:23 | 7:02 | 6:34 | 6:43
14 20:12 |Nathan Venneberg-11 | 81 |Var| 6:12 | 7:02 | 6:57 | 6:44
15 20:23 |Andrew Burke-12 82 |(Var| 6:28 | 6:57 | 6:58 | 7:04
16 22:01 |Jacob Taylor-09 93 |Var| 6:52 | 7:33 | 7:36 | 7:20
17 22:19 |Ryley Rowold-10 95 |(var| 7:07 | 7:48 | 7:24 | 7:26
18 22:37 |Zach Meier-09 98 |var| 7:07 | 7:48 | 7:42 | 7:32
19 24:26 |Cam Baumgardner-09 | 108 |Var| 7:32 | 8:25 | 8:29 | 8.08
DNC [Karson Emry-11 Injury
DNC |Christian Haney-09 Injury
DNC |Bryce Henderson-10 [onflict
DNC [Max Johnson-09 Injury
DNC |Rylan Lambert-09 Injury
DNC |Taber Swanson-09 Injury
DNC |Dylan Whipple-09 Injury
15:18 |Varsity Leader 1 12| 5:06 | 5:05 | 5:07 | 5:06
Geneseo Spread
1-5 0:46
1-7 - 1:07 1
| [ 1-10 [2:54] |




WB6 Conference

Team Summary Results
Boys

Race Date
October 14, 2021

Varsity Boys

Class ~ A All Teams

Top 5 e Finishers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Quincy (Sr.) 43 1 4 10 11 17 3 34
Top 5 Times: 1.22:45.4

2 Geneseo 49 5 6 9 13 16 19 22
Top 5 Times: 1:24:17.3

3 East Moline (United) 81 3 7 g 30 33 51 52
Top 5 Times: 1.25:34.4

4 Sterling (H.S.) 84 2 15 18 23 26 28 29
Top 5 Times: 1.25:14.1

5 Moline 110 12 14 21 27 36 39 44
Top 56 Times: 1:27:25.2

6 Rock Istand (Alieman) 179 24 35 37 40 43 54 55
Top 5 Times:  1:30:51.0

7 Rock Island (H.S.) 182 20 25 42 45 50 53 56
Top 5 Times: 1:31:48.3

8 Galesburg (H.S.) 204 32 38 4 46 47 48 49
Top 5 Times: 1:32:43.2

Results online at www.raceresultsplus.com. River City

10/16/2021 10:49:27



Race Date
October 14, 2021

Place Score Bib No

WRBG Conference
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 1906
2 2 1968
3 3 1774
4 4 1902
5 5 1826
6 6 1836
7 7 1769
8 8 1772
9 9 1822
10 10 1908
11 11 1897
2 12 1672
13 13 1821
14 14 1874
15 15 1965
16 16 1839
17 17 1911
18 18 1974
19 19 1837
20 20 1945
21 21 1856
22 22 1828
23 23 1963
24 24 1925
25 25 1948
26 26 1962
27 27 1860
28 28 1964
29 29 1971
30 30 1768
31 31 1903
32 32 1792
33 33 1767
34 34 1896
35 (>7) 1970
36 35 1928
37 36 1857
38 37 1924
39 38 1790
40 (>7) 1904
41 (>7) 1895
42 39 1873
43 40 1923
44 41 1782
45 (>7) 1832
46 42 1950

Results online at www.raceresultsplus.com. River City

Fiker Rosen
Dale Johnson
Logan Veloz

Eric McClelland
Justin Johnson
Gavin Allison
Kade Rodgers
Noah Van Damme
Tyler Gehl
Ayden Triplett
Thomas Hess
Jackson Rudd
Dylan Gehl
Hunter Toye
Thomas Holcomb
Cooper Schaad
Cameron MacDonough
Cameron Taylor
Sam Mosbarger
Jp Putnam

Julian Dayton
Isaac Kuster
Jordan Britt
Danny Darrow
ian Regur

Owen Anderson
Zach Hemmen
Isaac Halverson
Conner Pham
Carter Mulford
Jude Mintle
Andrew Peterson
Colin Manion
Nicholas Bange
Brecken Peterson
Ben Milner

Alex Dudek

Noah Britton

Max Martinez
Nathan Oliver
Colby Allen
Sayid Sirojev
Cameron Britton
Dominic Cantarini
Malakai Schaad
Roland Ullrick

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team
Quincy (Sr.)
Sterling (H.S.)

East Moline (United)
Quincy (Sr.)
Geneseo
Geneseo
East Moline (United)
East Moline (United)
Geneseo
Quincy (Sr.)
Quincy (Sr.)
Moline
Geneseo
Moline
Sterling (H.S.)
Geneseo
Quincy (Sr.)
Sterling (H.S.)
Geneseo
Rock Island (H.S.)
Moline
Geneseo
Sterling (H.S.)
Rock Island (Alleman)
Rock Island (H.S.)
Sterling (H.S.)
Moline
Sterling (H.S.)
Sterling (H.S.)
East Moline (United)
Quincy (Sr.)
Galesburg (H.S.)
East Moline (United)
Quincy (Sr.)
Sterling (H.S.)
Rock Island (Alleman)
Moline
Rock Island (Alleman)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Quincy (Sr.)
Quincy (Sr.)
Moline
Rock Island (Alleman)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Geneseo
Rock Island (H.S.)

3

Year
12
10
12
11
12
11
11
12
11
12
10
12

10
11
10

12
10
10
10
12
10
10
10
10
12
12
11

11
10
11
12
10
10
12
10
1"

11
10
12
10
12
12

Time

15:18.0
15:21.2
16:07.9
16:25.6
16:31.7
16:34.8
16:42.5
16:46.6
16:49.2
16:49.7
16:54.3
16:54.9
17:03.8
17.04.2
17:06.1
17:17.5
17:17.6
17:20.5
17:24.2
17:24 .4
17:26.3
17:38.9
17:41.0
17:43.1
17:43.9
17:45.2
17:49.7
17:49.9
17:50.0
17:56.6
17.57.2
18:00.3
18:00.6
18:06.6
18:086.9
18:07.8
18:09.9
18:10.0
18:11.6
18:12.3
18:13.9
18:15.0
18:18.6
18:20.7
18:28.3
18:30.5

10/16/2021 10:48:51

Pace

5:06/M
5:07/M
5:23/M
5:29/M
5:31/M
5:32/M
5:34/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:37/M
5:38/M
5:38/M
5:41/M
5:41/IM
5:42/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:53/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:09/M
6:10/M



Race Date
October 14, 2021

Place Score BibNo

WB6 Conference
Overall Finish List

Name

47 43 1926
48 44 1855
49 45 1944
50 (>7) 1868
51 (>7) 1875
52 (>7) 1910
53 (>7) 1831
54 (>7) 1915
55 (>7) 1871
56 (>7) 1876
57 46 1789
58 (>7) 1972
59 47 1791
60 (>7) 1914
61 48 1793
62 (>7) 1870
63 (>7) 1819
64 49 1785
65 (>7) 1898
66 (>7) 1786
67 (>7) 1967
68 50 1949
69 (>7) 1869
70 51 1776
71 52 1775
72 (>7) 1766
73 (>7) 1825
74 (>7) 1770
75 (>7) 1966
76 (>7) 1877
77 (>7) 1771
78 (>7) 1815
79 (>7) 1816
80 (>7) 1900
81 (>7) 1840
82 (>7) 1818
83 (>7) 1913
g4 53 1946
85 (>7) 1788
86 (>7) 1858
87 (>7) 1912
88 (>7) 1905
89 54 1927
90 (>7) 1899
91 (>7) 1784
92 55 1930

Nate Hein

Jim Arul

Asa Mahn
Marvin Plant
Connor Trapkus
Justin Kappner
Carson Raya
Reed Steiner
Ayden Rowe
Harry Vanvooren
Caidan Kogut
Aalin Schmidt
Primo Moreno
Blaine Soltwedel
Luke Thomas
Tatum Rogers
Caleb Durian
Michael Patrick
Alexander Lavelle
Braden Rees
Parker Janssen
Merrick Stockwell
Bryce Puglisi
James Webster
Kyler Webber
Davarius Hook
Austin Hull

Billy Sanders
Joseph Humphrey
Nolan Wandrey
Landon Slyter
Mason Anderson
Simon Anderson
Luka Lithila
Nathan Venneberg
Andrew Burke
Jason Percy
Ja'Siah Rainer
Mason Cole
Lucas Eaton
Liam Nauert
Ethan Reinhardt
Noah Kronfeld
Aiden Leigh
Caleb Oxley
Romeo Rosas

Results online at www.raceresultsplus.com. River City

Boys
Varsity Boys

Team

Rock Island (Alleman)
Moline

Rock Island (H.S.)
Moline
Moline
Quincy (Sr.)
Geneseo
Quincy (Sr.)
Moline
Moline
Galesburg (H.S.)
Sterling (H.S.)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Quincy (Sr.)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Moline
Geneseo
Galesburg (H.S.)
Quincy (Sr.)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Sterling (H.S.)
Rock Island (H.S.)
Moline
East Moline (United)
East Moline (United)
East Moline (United)
Geneseo
East Moline (United)
Sterling (H.S))
Moline
East Moline (United)
Geneseo
Geneseo
Quincy (Sr.)
Geneseo
Geneseo
Quincy (Sr.)
Rock Island (H.S.)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Moline
Quincy (Sr.)
Quincy (Sr.)
Rock Island (Alleman)
Quincy (Sr.)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Rock island (Alleman)

4

Year

Time Pace
18:31.3  6:10/M
18:33.3  6:11/M
18:35.9  6:12/M
18:37.4  6:12/M
18:37.8  6:13/M
18:39.7 6:13/M
18:41.1  6:14/M
18:45.5 6:15/M
18:46.6 6:16/M
18:52.4 6:17/M
18:55.5 6:19/M
18:57.4  6:19/M
19:14.9  6:25/M
19:19.5  6:27/M
19:19.6 6:27/M
19:23.7 6:28/M
19:25.0 6:28/M
19:26.1  6:29/M
19:27.3 6:29/M
19:28.5 6:30/M
19:29.0 6:30/M
19:334  6:31/M
19:34.3  6:31/M
19:41.1  6:34/M
19:43.9 6:35/M
19:48.0 6:36/M
19:48.4  6:36/M
19:496  6:37/M
19:563.8  6:38/M
20:01.1  6:40/M
20:03.2 6:41/M
20:09.3 6:43/M
20:09.5 6:43/M
20:10.7  6:44/M
20:12.6  6:44/M
20:23.3 6:48/M
20:31.0  6:50/M
20:34.7  6:52/M
20:41.1 6:54/M
20:49.2  6:56/M
20:49.4  6:56/M
21.03.5 7:.01/M
21:07.2  7.02/M
21:13.9  7.05/M
21:27.5  7:09/M
21:562.1 7:17/M

10/16/2021 10:48:52



Race Date

October 14, 2021

Place Score Bib No

WB6 Conference
Overall Finish List

Name

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Results online at www.raceresultsplus.com. River City

7
> 7]
7

1834
1909
1838
1867
1783
1830
1975
1973
1787
1859
1864
1863
1947
1773
1907
1817
1943
1939

Jacob Taylor
Martin Wina
Ryley Rowold
Connor Pauley
Finnegan Martin
Zach Meier

Zyan Westbrook
Brandeis Shore
Aaron Clark
Abner Garcia
Grant McBride
Schuyler Kirgan
Brian Reed
Quentin Vance
Gavin Shackleton
Camden Baumgardner
Hudson Love
Kameron Allen

Boys
Varsity Boys

Team
Geneseo
Quincy (Sr.)
Geneseo

Moline
Galesburg (H.S.)
Geneseo
Sterling (H.S.)
Sterling (H.S.)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Moline
Moline

Moline

Rock Island (H.S.)
East Moline (United)
Quincy (Sr.)
Geneseo

Rock Island (H.S.)
Rock Island (H.S.)

Year

22:01.4
22:06.5
22:19.4
22:21.6
22:221
22:37.0
22:37.2
22:41.2
22:42.4
23:50.3
23:52.0
24:06.6
24:17.5
24:21.4
24:23.5
24:26 1
25:50.5
26:14.0

10/16/2021 10:48:52



